

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9031

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

12 April 2024

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Allied Health Professionals job planning.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. Which software provider does the Trust use for Allied Health Professionals job planning
- 2. What was the annual cost for the Trust's current Allied Health Professionals job planning software in 2023 to 2024
- 3. What is the contractual end date of your current Allied Health Professionals job planning software

## Trust response:

- 1. Allocate 247 Time
- 2. Exemption 43 is being applied to this question.
- 3. 14/01/2027